Training 19 Dec 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1225
1168
1611
1504
1966
1021
1304
1907
1846
1277
1641
1077
1841
1429
1266
2060
1358
1656
1251
1089
2027
1334
1365
1407
1888
1199
2038
1362
2045
1111

1316
1588
1106
1906
1699
1478
1301
1233
1688
1263

Germany builds floating motorways
Fishermen's battle in Norway

Child's first kiss

Aliens land in Bottrop

Superheroes hold rally protest
Pickles plan secret heist

Mermaids swim in desert

The best software ever released
Snowmen start summer camp

Key data recorded

Oil well dries up

Tulip industry recovers

Rabbit hunt through the Black Forest
Cabin on a cloud

Casserole overcooked for the first time
First cow that produces soy milk
Llamas invade suburbia

The sun is exploding

Memory supplement for drunks
Worms form rock band

Goldfish lobby for breaks

Severed hand sewn back on
Taxishaped galaxy found

Radio transmission succeeded without power
Skiing in slippers

Coffee wakes up the world
Company is started

Troll bridge now serves gourmet sandwiches
Fairy dust cures Monday

Parrots give TED Talks in jungle

The youngest court

Religion becomes redundant

Trucks powered by electricity

Fight against ozone begins

Fish learn to fly

Red earth in the toilet

Wizards compete in chess

First gender change

Pirates take yoga classes

Wizards invent time machines

Key: 5e034b4d
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1414
1529
1385
1402
1502
1659
2048
2080
1441
1572
1262
1427
1619
1510
1939
1348
1974
2062
1960
1214
1792
1825
1397
1816
1962
1623
1904
1726
1027
1237
1166
1548
2003
1097
1408
1580
1017
1261
1834
1560

Marshmallows take gymnastics classes
Neutron star goes dark

Schrdder in Moscow

Thermostat rebels, shocks everyone
Puppet theater on the Main

Manned mission to Mars

Special offer to Mars

Socks develop consciousness, seek freedom
Whales sing opera in the ocean.
Laundry behaves like people
Sasquatch wins 'Best Dressed' award
Red Bull becomes national drink

Ahle freshly brewed

House falls into the sea

Moon gets a facelift
Penal Code rewritten

Octopus wins swimming contest
Rainbows become fashion statements
Cows debate philosophical topics
Guard dog attacks wizard

Invisible ink goes viral

IKEA sells car in parts

Postcard shows our innermost fear
Picture book wins the Nobel Prize

An allian elected president

Magic wand accidentally clones
Vampires start boutique

Wonder of the cathedral preacher recognized
Queen is getting divorced

Solar cells benefit Sweden

Flight route is discontinued

Farmer finds phone under cow
Kangaroos open a boxing gym

The ghost sells sheets

Coca Cola buys Pepsi

Invisible pizza delivered

Cookies hold political debates
Raccoons raid the fridge

Jokes are no longer funny

All roads lead to Gothenburg
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1059
1248
1932
1597
1561
1734
1244
1993
1818
1465
1534
1093
1885
1052
1867
1302
1031
1457
1936
1356
1491
2070
1158
1655
1624
1950
1331
1146
1309
1137
2077
1305
1373
1787
1210
1879
1740
2019
1698
1152

Model produced by Porsche

All honey runs out

London closed due to overcrowding
North Korea offers coffee and pastries
Cooking lessons from aliens
Sandstorm in the Sahara

Pizza delivery by catapult

Challenge to democracy

Boss fires all employees

Tomb desecrated

New energy source invented
Jellybeans solve math problems

Fire destroyed old church

Fairy godmother starts viog

Rainbow bridge connects worlds in friendship
Socks gain independence movement
New zoo in Chicago

Rock'n'roll on retirement home
Shopping center on Venus

Chief annexes Iceland

Superheroes lose their powers

Call P1 broadcasted on P3

Flying spaghetti monster sighted
Garlic in food becomes mandatory
Dog speaks fluent Shakespearean English
Crime prevented

Robot orders pizza

Fish cheat in backstroke

Invisible woman submits application
Toasters become judges

Vampires open a blood bank

Gymnastics in school is considered dangerous

Sock takes a shower

Asteroids start book club

Hydropower stops working

Martian chef wins Michelin star

Thumbs down means thumbs up

4th crusade

Fall of the Tower of Pisa

Tug of war European championship canceled

3
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1705
2026
1062
1507
1695
2006
1094
1661
1826
1203
1795
1576
2057
1746
2067
1259
1785
1674
1121
2081
1540
1937
1431
1053
1666
1476
1186
1708
1901
1082
1018
1706
1200
1968
2073
1295
1433
1550
1882
1227

Dinosaur wins trivia night

President re-elected for the fifth time
Dwarves start fashion line
Underwater birth of quintuplets
Unicorns open daycare center
Superhero resigns

Alien invasion canceled due to rain
Silencing of the goats

Unicorns build a rainbow bridge
Echoes respond with compliments
Dinosaur bones found in local playground
Cow eats local newspaper

Banana peels create art

Tell will meet Helm

Elves invent new emojis

Referee whistles a tune

Brother on vacation

Fish die-off in the Inn

Pineapples announce candidacy for presidency
Computer problems at the Pentagon
Jellybeans start singing

Gravity temporarily lost during picnic
Soil dries out

Sasquatch becomes influencer
Chocolate factory pirates invade
Pirates host cooking show

Robots become politicians

Fire freezes to ice in Lulea

Penguin competes in Olympics
Flying hotdogs invade Earth
Industrial area contaminated

The game raises canaries

Robot toaster steals spotlight
Fairies throw a concert

40m long deep-sea shark caught
Octopus becomes ballet star
Weather forecast predicts raining spaghetti
Mars rover discovers ancient aliens
Toasters battle against microwaves
Faster capture
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1469
1537
1310
1570
1204
1835
1949
1336
2018
1484
1395
1714
1129
1068
1768

Appendix surgery goes wrong

Star Wars XXXVII: Give it!

Rain clouds hold meetings

Rowing boat invented

Gust of wind lifts cars

Monkeys plan to run for presidency
Frogs narrate bedtime stories
Branches found at branch office
Storm over Europe

Gravity briefly switches off

Burqga ban rejected

Trees reveal ancient secrets

Love spares no one

Dancing flamingos take over ballet class
Surfing champion is tortoise
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