Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1225	Germany builds floating motorways	
2	1168	Fishermen's battle in Norway	
3	1611	•	
4	1504	Aliens land in Bottrop	
5	1966	Superheroes hold rally protest	
6	1021	Pickles plan secret heist	
7	1304	Mermaids swim in desert	
8	1907	The best software ever released	
9	1846	Snowmen start summer camp	
10	1277	Key data recorded	
11	1641	Oil well dries up	
12	1077	Tulip industry recovers	
13	1841	Rabbit hunt through the Black Forest	
14	1429	Cabin on a cloud	
15	1266	Casserole overcooked for the first time	
16	2060	First cow that produces soy milk	
17	1358	Llamas invade suburbia	
18	1656	The sun is exploding	
19	1251	Memory supplement for drunks	
20	1089	Worms form rock band	
21	2027	Goldfish lobby for breaks	
22	1334	Severed hand sewn back on	
23	1365	Taxishaped galaxy found	
24	1407	Radio transmission succeeded without power	
25	1888	Skiing in slippers	
26	1199	Coffee wakes up the world	
27	2038	Company is started	
28	1362	Troll bridge now serves gourmet sandwiches	
29	2045	Fairy dust cures Monday	
30	1111	Parrots give TED Talks in jungle	
31	1316	The youngest court	
32	1588	Religion becomes redundant	
33	1106	Trucks powered by electricity	
34	1906	Fight against ozone begins	
35	1699	Fish learn to fly	
36	1478	Red earth in the toilet	
37	1301	Wizards compete in chess	
38	1233	First gender change	
39	1688	Pirates take yoga classes	
40	1263	Wizards invent time machines	

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1414	Marshmallows take gymnastics classes	
42	1529	Neutron star goes dark	
43	1385	G	
44	1402	Thermostat rebels, shocks everyone	
45	1502	Puppet theater on the Main	
46	1659	Manned mission to Mars	
47	2048	Special offer to Mars	
48	2080	Socks develop consciousness, seek freedom	
49	1441	Whales sing opera in the ocean.	
50	1572	Laundry behaves like people	
51	1262	Sasquatch wins 'Best Dressed' award	
52	1427	Red Bull becomes national drink	
53	1619	Ahle freshly brewed	
54	1510	House falls into the sea	
55	1939	Moon gets a facelift	
56	1348	Penal Code rewritten	
57	1974	Octopus wins swimming contest	
58	2062	Rainbows become fashion statements	
59	1960	Cows debate philosophical topics	
60	1214	Guard dog attacks wizard	
61	1792	Invisible ink goes viral	
62	1825	IKEA sells car in parts	
63	1397	Postcard shows our innermost fear	
64	1816	Picture book wins the Nobel Prize	
65	1962	An allian elected president	
66	1623	Magic wand accidentally clones	
67	1904	Vampires start boutique	
68	1726	Wonder of the cathedral preacher recognized	
69	1027	Queen is getting divorced	
70	1237	Solar cells benefit Sweden	
71	1166	Flight route is discontinued	
72	1548	Farmer finds phone under cow	
73	2003	Kangaroos open a boxing gym	
74	1097	The ghost sells sheets	
75	1408	Coca Cola buys Pepsi	
76	1580	Invisible pizza delivered	
77	1017	Cookies hold political debates	
78	1261	Raccoons raid the fridge	
79	1834	Jokes are no longer funny	
80	1560	All roads lead to Gothenburg	

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1059	Model produced by Porsche
82	1248	All honey runs out
83	1932	London closed due to overcrowding
84	1597	North Korea offers coffee and pastries
85	1561	Cooking lessons from aliens
86	1734	Sandstorm in the Sahara
87	1244	Pizza delivery by catapult
88	1993	Challenge to democracy
89	1818	Boss fires all employees
90	1465	Tomb desecrated
91	1534	New energy source invented
92	1093	Jellybeans solve math problems
93	1885	Fire destroyed old church
94	1052	Fairy godmother starts vlog
95	1867	Rainbow bridge connects worlds in friendship
96	1302	Socks gain independence movement
97	1031	New zoo in Chicago
98	1457	Rock'n'roll on retirement home
99	1936	Shopping center on Venus
100	1356	Chief annexes Iceland
101	1491	Superheroes lose their powers
102	2070	Call P1 broadcasted on P3
103	1158	Flying spaghetti monster sighted
104	1655	Garlic in food becomes mandatory
105	1624	Dog speaks fluent Shakespearean English
106	1950	Crime prevented
107	1331	Robot orders pizza
108	1146	Fish cheat in backstroke
109	1309	Invisible woman submits application
110	1137	Toasters become judges
111	2077	Vampires open a blood bank
112	1305	Gymnastics in school is considered dangerous
113	1373	Sock takes a shower
114	1787	Asteroids start book club
115	1210	Hydropower stops working
116	1879	Martian chef wins Michelin star
117	1740	Thumbs down means thumbs up
118	2019	4th crusade
119	1698	Fall of the Tower of Pisa
120	1152	Tug of war European championship canceled

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1705	Dinosaur wins trivia night
122	2026	President re-elected for the fifth time
123	1062	Dwarves start fashion line
124	1507	Underwater birth of quintuplets
125	1695	Unicorns open daycare center
126	2006	•
120	1094	Superhero resigns Alien invasion canceled due to rain
	1661	
128		Silencing of the goats
129	1826	Unicorns build a rainbow bridge
130	1203	Echoes respond with compliments
131	1795	Dinosaur bones found in local playground
132	1576	Cow eats local newspaper
133	2057	Banana peels create art
134	1746	Tell will meet Helm
135	2067	Elves invent new emojis
136	1259	Referee whistles a tune
137	1785	Brother on vacation
138	1674	Fish die-off in the Inn
139	1121	Pineapples announce candidacy for presidency
140	2081	Computer problems at the Pentagon
141	1540	Jellybeans start singing
142	1937	Gravity temporarily lost during picnic
143	1431	Soil dries out
144	1053	Sasquatch becomes influencer
145	1666	Chocolate factory pirates invade
146	1476	Pirates host cooking show
147	1186	Robots become politicians
148	1708	Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
149	1901	Penguin competes in Olympics
150	1082	Flying hotdogs invade Earth
151	1018	Industrial area contaminated
152	1706	The game raises canaries
153	1200	Robot toaster steals spotlight
154	1968	Fairies throw a concert
155	2073	40m long deep-sea shark caught
156	1295	Octopus becomes ballet star
157	1433	Weather forecast predicts raining spaghetti
158	1550	Mars rover discovers ancient aliens
159	1882	Toasters battle against microwaves
160	1227	Faster capture

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 5e034b4d Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1469	Appendix surgery goes wrong
162	1537	Star Wars XXXVII: Give it!
163	1310	Rain clouds hold meetings
164	1570	Rowing boat invented
165	1204	Gust of wind lifts cars
166	1835	Monkeys plan to run for presidency
167	1949	Frogs narrate bedtime stories
168	1336	Branches found at branch office
169	2018	Storm over Europe
170	1484	Gravity briefly switches off
171	1395	Burqa ban rejected
172	1714	Trees reveal ancient secrets
173	1129	Love spares no one
174	1068	Dancing flamingos take over ballet class
175	1768	Surfing champion is tortoise